

Adventure Guides - Adventure Princesses - Adventure Pioneers - Senior Pioneers - Trail Blazers

We build strong kids, strong families, strong communities.



# Section I – Parent/Guardian Information

Adult Name			Birth Date						
Street Address		City	State	Zip					
Home Phone	Work Phone		Email						
Emergency Contact Information									
Contact Name		Relation	Phone						
Section II - Participant Information			New	Participant Dioneers		cuides	Princess	Trailblazers	Sr. Princess

#### Section II – Participant Information

Adult Name	Birth Date / /		Outpost/Team	
Child Name	Birth Date / /	Male Female	Outpost/Team	
Child Name	Birth Date / /	Male     Female	Outpost/Team	
Child Name	Birth Date / /	Male     Female	Outpost/Team	
Child Name	Birth Date / /	Male     Female	Outpost/Team	

Child's School:

#### Section III – Payment Information

Fees: YMCA Members: \$40 per adult/child pair; and \$10 for each additional child. YMCA Program Members\*: \$40 per adult/child pair, and \$15 for each additional child. Non-YMCA Members (Includes 1 year family program membership): \$65 per adult/child pair and \$15 for each additional child.

wembership Status	Fee	Payment Method
Adult/Child Pair:	\$	Cash Amount:
Additional Child:	\$	Check Check Number:
Additional Child:	\$	Credit Card Card Type:
Additional Child:	\$	Credit Card Number
	Total	Expiration Date/
		Signature

Late Fee after December 1st: \$10 per parent/child pair and \$10 additional child (\$20 max)

#### Section IV – Signature

The YMCA of Greater Cleveland Registration Statement: In consideration of the opportunity to become a member and/or program participant of the YMCA of Greater Cleveland, I hereby assume all risks and release and hold harmless the Association and its members, volunteers, and employees from any claim which might arise as the result of my presence, participation, and/or membership in the Association. I shall abide by the rules and conditions of membership as stipulated by the Association, and agree to conduct myself accordingly.

Signature of Adult (must be 18 or over)

Date

### Section V – Photography Release

I hereby give the YMCA of Greater Cleveland absolute permission, with respect to the photographs that they have taken of my child(ren) or in which he / she may be included with others, to copyright, use and publish the same in any medium and for any purpose whatsoever and to use my name in connection therewith if the so choose. I hereby release and discharge the YMCA of Greater Cleveland, as well as the person for whom they took the photographs, from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of the photographs.

Parent Signature

Date

# For more information about the adventure programs visit www.bigcreekweb.com and www.thebigcreekfrontier.org or call the Ridgewood YMCA at (440) 842-5200.

\*Program Members have already paid \$25.00 annual program membership fee.

# **Ridgewood Family YMCA 2011/2012** Adventure Programs Registration

The 2011/2012 membership year begins November 1, 2011. Registration forms will be available in the newsletter or online at <u>www.bigcreekweb.com</u>.

Complete the Name and Address information in the top box. Complete the Registration information section, YMCA membership status and Payment Method.

The cost for one year membership to the Ridgewood YMCA Adventure Program is:

	YMCA Family Member*	YMCA Program Member**	Non-YMCA Member***
Father and 1 <sup>st</sup> Child	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$65.00
Additional Child	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00

Payment methods: Cash, Check, or Credit Card. If payment by check, please make payment out to RIDGEWOOD FAMILY YMCA.

\*YMCA Family Membership gives you full access to the Greater Cleveland YMCA's along with a reduced rate on all programs.

\*\*YMCA Program Member – Must have already purchased program membership for \$25.00. <u>Please note: Program Memberships are good for one year. You will fall</u> <u>under the Non-YMCA member pricing if your Program Membership has expired.</u>

\*\*\*Fee includes 1 year Family Program Membership. (Program membership fee enables you to sign up for **programs only** at the Ridgewood YMCA)

There is no additional fee for the father if he is also registering for the other Adventure Programs. You can register for Pioneers, Guides, Princesses, Traillblazers, and Senior Princesses all on one registration form.

# YMCA REGISTRATION DUES ARE REQUIED BY NOVEMBER 30, 2011. AFTER DECEMBER 1, 2011 THERE WILL BE A \$10 LATE FEE PER FATHER/1<sup>ST</sup> CHILD AND ADDITIONAL CHILD. (NOT TO EXCEED \$20).